
Model 92
Temporary strainers

Standard Cast Pipeline Strainers

Features

• ANSI classes 150, 300 and 600

• Perforations from 1/32" to 1/2" diameter

• Mesh liners of 20, 40, 60, 80 and 100  
(best with basket type strainers)

• Stainless steel or MONEL® construction 

Options

• Alloy construction, RTJ-style connections 

Designed for use in

• New pipeline start-up service

• Line flushing after any modification work

Cone type

Basket type

• 2" to 24"

• Flanged

• Stainless steel or MONEL®
Dimensions (in/mm) Model 92 cone type

  A A A 
 Pipe class class class 
 size 150 300 600 B C
 2 3.88 /  99 3.88 / 99 4.13 / 105 1.75 / 44 6.0 / 152 

 21/2 4.63 / 118 4.63 / 118 4.88 / 124 2.25 / 57 7.0 / 178 

 3 5.13 / 130 5.13 / 130 5.63 / 143 2.75 / 70 9.0 / 229 

 4 6.63 / 168 6.63 / 168 6.88 / 175 3.50 / 89 12.0 / 305 

 5 7.50 / 191 7.50 / 191 9.25 / 235 4.63 / 118 14.0 / 356 

 6 8.50 / 216 8.50 / 216 10.25 / 260 5.50 / 140 17.0 / 432 

 8 10.75 / 273 10.75 / 273 12.38 / 314 7.13 / 181 23.0 / 584 

 10 12.13 / 308 13.13 / 334 15.5 0/ 394 9.00 / 229 27.0 / 686 

 12 15.88 / 403 15.88 / 403 17.38 / 441 10.88 / 276 32.0 / 813 

 14 17.50 / 445 17.50 / 445 19.13 / 486 12.63 / 321 33.0 / 838 

 16 20.00 / 508 20.00 / 508 22.00 / 559 14.50 / 368 39.0 / 991 

 18 21.38 / 543 21.38 / 543 23.88 / 607 16.38 / 416 44.0 / 1,118 

 20 23.63 / 600 23.63 / 600 26.63 / 676 18.38 / 467 49.0 / 1,245 

 24 28.00 / 711 28.00 / 711 30.88 / 784 20.38 / 518 58.0 / 1,473

Dimensions (in/mm) Model 92 basket type

  A A A 
 Pipe class class class 
 size 150 300 600 B C D
 2 3.88 / 99 3.88 / 99 4.13 / 105 1.75 / 44 3.5 / 89 1.0 / 25

 2 1/2 4.63 / 118 4.63 / 118 4.88 / 124 2.25 / 57 4.0 / 102 1.0 / 25

 3 5.13 / 130 5.13 / 130 5.63 / 143 2.75 / 70 4.5 / 114 1.0 / 25

 4 6.63 / 168 6.63 / 168 6.88 / 175 3.50 / 89 6.0 / 152 2.0 / 51

 5 7.50 / 191 7.50 / 191 9.25 / 235 4.63 / 118 7.5 / 191 2.0 / 51

 6 8.50 / 216 8.50 / 216 10.25 / 260 5.50 / 140 9.0 / 229 2.0 / 51

 8 10.75 / 273 10.75 / 273 12.38 / 314 7.13 / 181 12.0 / 305 2.0 / 51

 10 13.13 / 334 13.13 / 334 15.50 / 394 9.00 / 229 14.0 / 356 3.0 / 76

 12 15.88 / 403 15.88 / 403 17.38 / 441 10.88 / 276 16.5 / 419 3.0 / 76

 14 17.50 / 445 17.50 / 445 19.13 / 486 12.63 / 321 17.0 / 432 4.0 / 102

 16 20.00 / 508 20.00 / 508 22.00 / 559 14.50 / 368 19.0 / 483 4.0 / 102

 18 21.38 / 543 21.38 / 543 23.88 / 607 16.38 / 416 21.0 / 533 6.0 / 152

 20 23.63 / 600 23.63 / 600 26.63 / 676 18.38 / 467 24.0 / 610 6.0 / 152

 24 28.00 / 711 28.00 / 711 30.88 / 784 22.38 / 568 28.0 / 711 10.0 / 254

Cone type temporary 
strainer is shown 
bolted between two 
pipe flanges



 

 

 

 

For more information, please  
email us at filtration@eaton.com  
or visit www.eaton.com/filtration
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Model 92 Basket Typeonstruction, RTJ-style connections 

Model 92 Cone Typeloy construction, RTJ-style connections 


